

TOWN COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE September 19, 2023

FROM: Shannon Montgomery, Town Secretary

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider approval of Resolutions appointing members to the Board of

Adjustment, Planning & Zoning Commission, Bartonville Community Development

Corporation, and the Crime Control and Prevention District.

SUMMARY:

There are thirteen (13) positions with terms that expire in September 2023, including one (1) vacancy on the Town of Bartonville Planning and Zoning Commission.

At the July 25, 2023 Town Council Meeting, the Town Council appointed Mayor Pro Tem Matt Chapman and Planning and Zoning Commission Chair Gloria McDonald to review applications and, if needed, interview applicants, and bring a recommendation to the Town Council.

RECOMMENDED MOTION OR ACTION:

Separate motions and votes will need to be made for each Board as follows:

- Move to approve a Resolution appointing XX persons to the Board of Adjustment.
- Move to approve a Resolution appointing XX persons to the Planning and Zoning Commission.
- Move to approve a Resolution appointing XX persons to the Bartonville Community Development Corporation.
- Move to approve a Resolution appointing XX persons of the Crime Control and Prevention District.

ATTACHMENTS:

- Current Roster of Boards and Commissions with a listing of applicants
- Resolution appointing persons to the Board of Adjustment
- Resolution appointing persons to the Planning and Zoning Commission
- Resolution appointing persons to the Bartonville Community Development Corporation
- Resolution appointing persons to the Crime Control and Prevention District